	>>/
<b>CSO Networks</b> <b>PRENICE IMA</b> <b>EVALATION</b> REFERENCE : 106412 82475A	·
COST LIMIT : \$ 122.50	
ORDER DATE : October 2, 1996 ORDER TIME : 10:07 AM ORDER NO. : 106412 CUSTOMER NO: 82475A CUSTOMER: Robert Abraham, Esq DUNN ABRAHAM & SWAIN 347 South Ridgewood Avenue	200001962812
Daytona Beach, FL 32114	
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BEVILLE ROAD ASSOCIATES, INC.	FIL 96 OCT -2 SECRETARY TALLAHASS
EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>XX</u> ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ————————————————————————————————————	FILED FILED I -2 PH 2: 10 TARY OF STATE IASSEE, FLORIDA
XX CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: W. Charles Earnest EXAMINER'S INITIALS	: <u>KR</u> 0.2.96

Promove Hard Legal and Financial Services of a trademark of Premise Hark Inc. and or Remised in CSC References



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# BEVILLE ROAD ASSOCIATES, INC. A Florida Corporation

#### ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of this corporation is Beville Road Associates, Inc.

## ARTICLE 2 TERM OF EXISTENCE

The term of existence of this corporation is perpetual. The date and time of commencement of the corporate existence is the time of filing of these articles of incorporation by the Department of State of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE 3 PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to engage in any or all lawful business or businesses.

### ARTICLE 4 PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office or mailing address of this corporation is 1030 West International Speedway Boulevard, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114.

# ARTICLE 5 CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock this corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of voting common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

# ARTICLE 6 REGISTERED OFFICE; REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of this corporation's initial registered office is 1030 West International Speedway Boulevard, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 and the name of its initial registered agent at that office is Charles S. Lichtigman.

#### ARTICLE 7 DIRECTORS

The number of the directors constituting the initial board of directors are four and the names and addresses of the persons who will initially serve as members thereof are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Address	<u>Title</u>
Charles S. Lichtigman	1030 West International Speedway Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114	Director
David F. Neubauer	1030 West International Speedway Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114	Director
Devin Tower	1030 West International Speedway Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114	Director
Michael Lyons	1030 West International Speedway Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114	Director

#### ARTICLE 8 INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of this corporation is as follows:

Charles S. Lichtigman 1030 West International Speedway Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114

The undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of incorporation this 2.7 day of <u>September</u>, 1996.

Charles S. Lichtigman

K1019